GLASTONBURY TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES TUESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2024

The Glastonbury Town Council with Town Manager, Jonathan Luiz, in attendance, held a Special Meeting at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers of Town Hall at 2155 Main Street, with the option for Zoom video conferencing. The video was broadcast in real time and via a live video stream.

1. Roll Call.

Council Members

Mr. Thomas P. Gullotta, Chairman Ms. Jennifer Wang, Vice Chairman Mr. Kurt P. Cavanaugh Mr. John Cavanna Mr. Larry Niland Ms. Mary LaChance Mr. Jacob McChesney {excused} Mr. Whit Osgood {excused}

- a. Pledge of Allegiance. Led by Paige, Annabelle, and Jacob Turner.
- 2. Public Communication and Petitions pertaining to the Call. None.

3. Special Business as contained in the Call.a. Appointment of Corey Turner to the Town Council (D-2025).

Motion by: Mr. Niland

Seconded by: Mr. Cavanaugh

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Glastonbury Town Council hereby approves the appointment of Corey Turner to the Town Council (D-2025).

Result: Motion passed unanimously {6-0-0}.

b. Administration of Oath of Office – Town Clerk.

4. Adjournment.

Motion by: Mr. Cavanaugh

Seconded by: Mr. Niland

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Glastonbury Town Council hereby adjourns the Town Council Special Meeting of October 22, 2024 at 6:34 p.m.

Result: Motion passed unanimously {6-0-0}.

Respectfully submitted,

Lilly Torosyan

Lilly Torosyan Recording Clerk Thomas Gullotta Chairman